



13.06.2023

34

ss

W.P.A. 3722 of 2010

M/s. S.K.S. (Ship) Limited & anr.

Vs.

Board of Trustees for the Port of Calcutta & anr.

Mr. Kallol Basu

Mr. Santosh Kumar Ray

Ms. Sonal Agarwal

... for the Kolkata Port Trust

None appears on behalf of the petitioners in Court today when the matter is called on. No accommodation has been prayed for.

Kolkata Port Trust is represented.

It appears that the matter was last heard on January 30, 2013 and thereafter, no attempt has been made to have the matter heard.

In light of the same, this writ petition is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)