



9
10.12.2025
Ct. No. 32
SB

WPA 3722 of 2010
CAN 1 of 2023 (original is not in file) (restoration)
CAN 2 of 2025 (stay)

M/s. S.K.S. (Ship) Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Board of Trustees for the post of Calcutta & Anr.

Mr. Amitava Ghosh
Mr. Navojit Mukherjee ... for the petitioners

Mr. Kallol Bose
Mr. Indradeep Bose
Ms. Kaushiki Bandopadhyay for the respondents

CAN 2 of 2025 (stay)

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners
does not want to press the application.

Therefore, the same is dismissed as not pressed.

CAN 1 of 2023 (restoration)

This is an application for restoration and recalling of the
order of dismissed for default dated 13.6.2023 passed by a
co-ordinate Bench.

The respondents have raised the objection for restoration of
this writ petition.

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates for both
the parties.

This Court finds sufficient grounds have been shown in
paragraph nos. 4, 5 & 6 of the instant application and the
same is satisfactory and acceptable.

Therefore, the application being **CAN 1 of 2023** is **allowed**
and disposed of.



The writ petition being WPA 3722 of 2010 be restored to its original file and number.

The photocopy of the application being CAN 1 of 2023 is taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of Cases of **January, 2026**.

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)