



2023:CHC-AS:30420

20.04.2026
Court No.32
DL/Item No.-**138**
[Milan]

WPA 3722 of 2010

**M/S. S.K.S. (SHIP) LTD. & ANR
VS
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF
CALCUTTA & ANR**

Mr. Amitava Ghosh

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Kallol Bose,
Ms. Shinjita Ray

....for the Respondents

1. On the prayer of the learned advocates appearing for the parties, list this matter on 20th May, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)