



2023:CHC-AS:30420

**27.07.2026**

Sl.No.97  
Ct.No. 39  
PP

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

WPA 3722 of 2010

M/s. S.K.S. (Ship) Ltd. & Anr.  
Vs.  
Board of Trustees for the Port of Calcutta & Anr.

Mr. Amitave Ghosh,  
Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey  
....for the petitioners.

Ms. Antalina Guha,  
Ms. Shinjita Ray  
....for KoPT/respondents.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter appear in the combined Monthly List of August, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)