



2023:CHC-AS:30420

03.08.2026

Ct. No.39

SL No.20

MKP

WPA 3722 of 2010

M/S. S.K.S.(Ship) Ltd. & Anr.

Vs.

Board Of Trustees, for the Port of Calcutta & Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. This matter is pending since, 2010.
4. Considering the long pendency of this matter, it seems the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the instant case.
5. Accordingly, **W.P.No.3722 of 2010** is **dismissed for default** without order as to costs. Connected applications, if any, also stand dismissed.
6. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
7. All parties shall act in terms of the server copy this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta. J)